	RM PTO-1595 , F	03-03-200	04 :R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of			
	IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		(ES-802			
7	Tab settings					
ĭ	To the Honorable Commissioners	10268266				
' I	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
$^{\sim}$	Ceramaspeed Limited		Name. Micropore International Limite			
A	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Interna k Audress: <u>Hadzor Hall, Hadzor,</u> Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 7DJ <u>UNITED KINGDOM</u> -			
3	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	7. Assignment	☐ Merger	Present Address: 1 Arrowe Brook Road			
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Upton, Wirral, CH49 1SX			
		ent License	City: UNITED KINGDOM State: ZIP:			
E	Execution Date: 20 April 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ဩ No			
4	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)					
	•		7 -			
-	A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,302,444 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5	 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma 	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Ira S. Dorman, E	sq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	Internal Address:		OX Enclosed Credit Card Payment			
			Form PTO-2038			
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 330 Robert	ts Street	Deposit account number:			
	Suite 200					
	City: East Hartford State:	CT ZIP: 06108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
/02/200	4 LMUELLER 00000064 5302444	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
FQ+802	1 40.00 BP					
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.					
-1	Ira S. Dorman Fog 27, 2014					
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date					
<u> </u>			n required cover sheet information to:			

DATED 20th April 2000

- (1) CERAMASPEED LIMITED
- (2) MICROPORE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CONFIRMATORY PATENT LICENCE

EVERSHEDS

SOLICITORS

115 Colmore Row Birmingham B3 3AL Tel: 0121 232 1000 Fax: 0121 232 1900

Bircom/#506069 v1 - Confirmatory Patens Licence

THIS AGREEMENT is made on

20th April 2000

BETWEEN

- (1) CERAMASPEED LIMITED (Registered No. 1137591) whose registered office is at Hadzor Hall, Hadzor, Droitwich, Worcestershire, WR9 7DJ ("the Licensor")
- (2) MICROPORE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (Registered No. 916382) whose registered office is at Hadzor Hall, Droitwich, Worcestershire, WR9 7DJ ("the Licensee")

BACKGROUND

(A) By way of an Agreement dated 20th April 2000 ("the Full Agreement") the Licensor agreed to grant to the Licensee this Licence under the patent(s) set out in Schedule 1 annexed hereto (the "Patents").

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS

1. Licence

- Pursuant and subject to the Full Agreement and for the consideration referred to in the Full Agreement the Licensor hereby grants to the Licensee the sole perpetual worldwide license to use and exploit the Patents.
- 1.2 This Licence shall be subject to the provisions of the Full Agreement and shall terminate without notice in the event of the termination for any reason of the Full Agreement.

Bircom/#506069 v1 - Confirmatory Patent Licence

SCHEDULE 1 PATENTS

Company Reference	Country	Title	Patent number
199206	Belgium	Glass fibre reinforced Microtherm	EP 0 560 479 (BE)
199206	Germany	Glass fibre reinforced Microtherm	EP 0 560 479 (DE)
199206	France	Glass fibre reinforced Microtherm	EP 0 560 479 (FR)
199206	Italy	Glass fibre reinforced Microtherm	EP 0 560 479 (IT)
199206	Netherlands	Glass fibre reinforced Microtherm	EP 0 560 479 (NL)
199206	Spain	Glass fibre reinforced Microtherm	EP 0 560 479 (ES)
199206	Sweden	Glass fibre reinforced Microtherm	EP 0 560 479 (SE)
199206	United Kingdom	Glass fibre reinforced Microtherm	2 264 296
199206	USA	Glass fibre reinforced Microtherm	5 302 444

Bircom/#506069 v1 - Confirmatory Patent Licence

EXECUTED as a deed and delivered on the date stated at the head of this Agreement.

THE COMMON SEAL OF CERAMASPEED LIMITED was affixed in the presence of:

Director

Director/Secretary

THE COMMON SEAL of MICROPORE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED was affixed in the presence of:

A CLUP by:

KEVIN HE WILLIAMS

MICROPORE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED was affixed in the presence of:

A CLUP by:

Director

Director/Secretary

Director/Secretary

Bircom/#506069 v1 - Confirmatory Patent Licence

RECORDED: 03/01/2004